Name

Cheryl Portugal
Michelle Garcia
Teresa Briggs
Vanessa Kirkland

Corrections
Jacob Martin
Leticia Gibbs

Current Dept

County Court at Law Clerks
Mentally Impaired

Community Supervision

Spec Caseload Substance Abuse

Juvenile Detention
Community Supervision

Dept ID
0820
6141
6101
6143

6420
6101

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

Current Title

Deputy County Clerk I
Supervision Officer CSCD
Supervisor CSCD
Supervision Officer CSCD

Juvenile Supervision Officer
Unit Supervisor

Crnt Salary
$36,040
$54,814
$77,927
$54,286

$45,910
$100,516

Grade
532
635
638
635

535
640

ENTITIES OUTSIDE COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL CHANGES

January 9, 2023

New Dept

County Auditor
Community Supervision
Community Supervision
Community Supervision

Juvenile Detention
Community Supervision

Dept #
3001
6101
6101
6101

6420
6101

New Title
Accounts Payable Technician

Supervision Officer CSCD-AMHG

Unit Supervisor
Supervisor CSCD

Juvenile Supervision Officer
Asst Director CSCD

New Salary
$40,832
$57,390
$89,382
$64,981

$48,049
$115,292

New Grade
533
635
640
638

535
761

Min?
YES

YES

% chg
13%
5%
15%
20%

5%
15%

Effective Date
1/9/2023
1/9/2023
1/9/2023
1/9/2023

1/9/2023
1/9/2023

Notes

HR Preapproval; Promotion
Notification Only; Lateral
Notification Only; Promotion
Notification Only; Promotion

Wage Movement
Wage Movement



