ENTITIES OUTSIDE COMMISSIONERS COURT

PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

January 9, 2023

Name	Current Dept	Dept ID	Current Title	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	New Grade	Min?	% chg	Effective Date	Notes
Cheryl Portugal	County Court at Law Clerks	0820	Deputy County Clerk I	\$36,040	532	County Auditor	3001	Accounts Payable Technician	\$40,832	533	YES	13%	1/9/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Michelle Garcia	Mentally Impaired	6141	Supervision Officer CSCD	\$54,814	635	Community Supervision	6101	Supervision Officer CSCD-AMHG	\$57,390	635		5%	1/9/2023	Notification Only; Lateral
Teresa Briggs	Community Supervision	6101	Supervisor CSCD	\$77,927	638	Community Supervision	6101	Unit Supervisor	\$89,382	640		15%	1/9/2023	Notification Only; Promotion
Vanessa Kirkland	Spec Caseload Substance Abuse	6143	Supervision Officer CSCD	\$54,286	635	Community Supervision	6101	Supervisor CSCD	\$64,981	638		20%	1/9/2023	Notification Only; Promotion
Corrections														
Jacob Martin Leticia Gibbs	Juvenile Detention Community Supervision	6420 6101	Juvenile Supervision Officer Unit Supervisor	\$45,910 \$100,516	535 640	Juvenile Detention Community Supervision	6420 6101	Juvenile Supervision Officer Asst Director CSCD	\$48,049 \$115,292	535 761	YES	5% 15%	1/9/2023 1/9/2023	Wage Movement Wage Movement